

Government Tender Notice.

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.86 & 87/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/UD/2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Uttar Dinajpore from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

| NIT | Name of the Work | Estimated Cost | Earnest Money | Place of Work. | Time of completion of work. |
|-----|---|--|---|--|--|
| 86 | Repairing & Remodelling of 2-Storeyed Office Building (Rearing Room of Ground floor) and allied works at Fulhara Seri. Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R. | Rs.4,99,894.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Nine thousand Eight hundred Ninety Four) only. | Rs.12,500.00 (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) only. | Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore. | 1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order. |
| 87 | Repairing of Sanitary & Plumbing works with plinth protection works for 2-Storeyed Office Building at Fulhara Seri. Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R. | Rs.2,50,917.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen)only. | Rs.6,275.00 (Rupees Six thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five)Only | -do- | -do- |

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

| | |
|--|--|
| Last date & time of submission of Tender | 21-01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata. |
| Date & time of opening of Tender | 21.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata. |

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card, Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - **2911 (ii)** quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of Sanitary & plumbing with plinth protection work for 2 - Storied office building at Fulhara Sericulture Composite Unit, Ramganj, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.

| | | | | |
|-----|--|---------|---------------|----------|
| 01. | Constriction of inspection pit of inside measurement 600mm x 600mm x up to 600mm deep with 250mm thick 1 st class brick work in cement mortar (1:6) all sides with baser. | 2 nos. | 6655.00/each | 13310.00 |
| 02. | Constriction of septic tank as per approved drawing with 1 st class brick work in cement mortar (1:4) as per direction 30 user. | 1 no. | 57692.00/each | 57692.00 |
| 03. | Constriction of circular soak wall 2.50m deep with dry brick work up to 1.60m from the bottom as per direction. | 1 no. | 15574.00/each | 15574.00 |
| 04. | Supplying PVC water storage tank of approved quality with closed top with lid black multilayer. 1000 litre capacity | 1 no. | 5128.00/each | 5128.00 |
| 05. | Labour for hoisting plastic water storage tank up to 1500 litter capacity & up to 2 nd story. | 1 no. | 139.00/each | 139.00 |
| 06. | Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank up to 50mm dia. | 4 nos. | 19.00/each | 76.00 |
| 07. | Chromium plated stop cock | 4 nos. | 493.00/each | 1972.00 |
| 08. | Supplying fitting and fixing of chromium plated bib cock code no. 511 model tropical approved make and brand tested to 21 kg. Per sq. Cm. | 8 nos. | 539.00/each | 4312.00 |
| 09. | Towel rails with 2 brackets C.P cover 25mm dia 750mm long. | 1 no. | 475.00/each | 475.00 |
| 10. | Bevel edged mirror 5.5 thick silver red with brush cp hinges 600mm x 450m | 1 no. | 484.00/each | 484.00 |
| 11. | PVC pipe of approved made and conformation to ASMB 40 dia. | 120 m | 311.00/m | 37320.00 |
| 12. | Flat back urinal in white vitreous china made of approved make in passion 470mm x 280mm x 340mm. | 1 no. | 945.00/each | 945.00 |
| 13. | S/F/F in position G.I. pipes of TATA make for under grand works with all necessary accessories. | | | |
| | i) 20mm dia | 35.00 m | 240.00/m | 8400.00 |
| | ii) 25mm dia | 30.00 m | 319.00/m | 9570.00 |
| | iii) 80mm dia | 8.00 m | 798.00/m | 6384.00 |
| 14. | UPVC pipe A-type and fitting conforming to IS 110 dia | 4.00 m | 251.00/m | 1004.00 |
| 15. | Lowering G.I. tank (up to and including 1812 litre capacity from 2 nd story to GL. | 1 No. | 407.00 | 407.00 |
| 16. | S/F/F peats valve full way gun metal standard pattern best quality of approved brand with fitting. | | | |
| | iv) 40mm dia | 1 No. | 1646.00/each | 1646.00 |
| | v) 25mm dia | 2 Nos. | 912.00/each | 1824.00 |
| | vi) 20mm dia | 2 Nos. | 457.00/each | 1314.00 |
| 17. | Reducing socket 80mm x 40mm | 1 No. | 258.00/each | 258.00 |
| 18. | Earth work in excavation of foundation trench or Drain in all sorts of soil including removing spreading or stacking the spoils, within a lead of 75m | 4 m3 | 119.27/m3 | 477.00 |
| 19. | Signal brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level. | 65 m2 | 324.00/m2 | 21060.00 |

| | | | | |
|-----|---|------|------------|----------|
| 20. | Ordinary cement concrete 20mm down nominal size stone chips(1:2:4) excluding shuttering G.F. i) Ground floor | 7 m3 | 4402.00/m3 | 30814.00 |
| 21. | Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams after completion of work a) 25mm to 30mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision and direction of Engineer-in charge. (i) Without staging. | 6 m2 | 205.00/m2 | 1230.00 |

Total Rs. 221815.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 26618.00

Rs. 248433.00

Add labour cess 1% + Rs. 2484.00

Rs. 250917.00

07/23/12/19
 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
 West Bengal.